
SiriusAQUARIUS

ARIES
CANCER

CAPRICORNUS

GEMINILEO

LIBRA

OPHIUCHUS

PISCES

PISCIS AUSTRINUS SAGITTARIUS

SCORPIUS

TAURUS

VIRGO

Canopus

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

JunJul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Rigil Kentaurus

Vega

Capella

Spica

Magnitude scale: 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0

The Equator Ecliptic Plane

Galaxy Bright nebula Open cluster Globular cluster Planetary nebula

© Dominic Ford 2011–2026. Downloaded from https://in-the-sky.org

–80°

–70°

–60°

–50°

–40°

–30°

–20°

–10°

0°

10°

20°

30°

40°

50°

60°

70°

80°

–80°

–70°

–60°

–50°

–40°

–30°

–20°

–10°

0°

10°

20°

30°

40°

50°

60°

70°

80°


